
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-1470 Name: Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum of
Understanding and Engagement Policy - Njelita Law
Offices - General Counsel

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/9/2014 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2014 6/25/2014

Enactment date: 6/25/2014 14-1208Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding and
Engagement Policy between District and Njelita Law Offices, Oakland, CA, extending the term of the
MOUEP from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2014 to June 30, 2017, providing legal services to the
District on various legal matters. All other terms and conditions of the MOUEP remain in full force and
effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-1470  Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum of Understanding and Engagement Policy - Njelita
Law Offices - General Counsel

Contact: Jacqueline.Minor@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/25/2014 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding and Engagement Policy
between District and Njelita Law Offices, Oakland, CA, extending the term of the MOUEP from July 1, 2012 through
June 30, 2014 to June 30, 2017, providing legal services to the District on various legal matters. All other terms and
conditions of the MOUEP remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

